
Mary Rumbaugh 
Director 

June 5, 2025 

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval of an Amendment to the agreement with UpToDate, Inc. for Renewed 
Subscription to Medical Literature.  Amendment value is $14,597.02 for 1 year.  Total 
agreement value is $41,483.02 for 3 years.  Funding is through Charges for Services. 

No County General Funds are involved. 

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

No previous board actions. 

Performance 
Clackamas 

1. Individuals and families in need are healthy and safe.
2. Ensure safe, healthy, and secure communities.

Counsel Review Yes-Sarah Foreman Procurement Review No 
Contact Person Sarah Jacobson Contact Phone 503-742-5303

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The Health Center Division of Health, Housing, and Human Services 
respectfully requests approval of amendment #1 to the agreement with UpToDate, Inc. for the 
subscription service that provides access to the most current, evidence-based practice guidelines 
in healthcare and medicine.  This vital resource supports our Health Centers Division clinic 
staff by equipping them with up-to-date clinical information, enabling the delivery of high-quality 
care to the community we serve. 

In addition to enhancing patient care, the UpToDate subscription promotes continuous 
professional development by offering Continuing Medical Education (CME) credits, which 
facilitate ongoing staff training and education.  This not only strengthens the expertise of our 
healthcare providers but also ensures they remain informed on the latest medical advancements 
and best practices, ultimately benefiting patient outcomes and overall community health. 

RECOMMENDATION: Staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners 
approve amendment #1 and authorize Chair Roberts or his designee to sign this on behalf of 
Clackamas County.  

Respectfully submitted, 

Mary Rumbaugh 
Director of Health, Housing & Human Services 

Healthy Families. Strong Communities. 
2051 Kaen Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 • Phone (503) 650-5697 • Fax (503) 655-8677 

www.clackamas.us 





Jeff Lamoureux

Senior Contract Analyst

May 16, 2025


	H3S #19 HCUpToDateInc11158-02_StaffReport-Q
	H3S #19 HCUpToDateInc11158-02_VendorSigned
	Signature Page

